Privacy Policy

1. Overview:

АВТО-КОДЫ PRIVACY POLICY DESCRIBES THE NATURE OF INFORMATION IT COLLECTS, ITS USES AND ITS SECURITY. PLEASE READ THIS PRIVACY POLICY CAREFULLY. AN ACT OF DOWNLOADING AND USING ABTO-КОДЫ APPLICATION ('APPLICATION') REQUIRES YOUR ACTIVE CONSENT TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY, PLEASE DO NOT DOWNLOAD AND USE THE APPLICATION. IF YOU FAIL TO READ THIS PRIVACY POLICY, IT SHALL NOT BE AN ACCEPTABLE EXCUSE WITH RESPECT TO THE BINDING NATURE OF THIS PRIVACY POLICY.

2. Definitions:

- a. Personal information: It refers to the name, physical and electronic address, phone number and any other information that may help locate the user.
- b. Financial information: It means the payment method used by the user while purchasing the application, if any.
- c. SKDs: It means 'Software Development Kit'. It typically consists of APIs, programming tools and documentation that enable a developer to create an application for a specific platform.
- d. Developer: It refers to the developer of the Авто-коды application .

3. Objectives:

Developer intends to provide the users with efficient, credible and issueless user experience. To this end, only essential information is collected by the SDKs and the website on which the application is available for sale.

4. Amendments:

Developer is entitled to modify or amend the Privacy Policy without prior notice. The amended or modified version shall be effective when it is posted along with the application.

5. Eligibility and Children Privacy:

The use of the application is subject to the certain qualification. If you can enter into a legally binding agreement, you are allowed to use this application. The minors under the age of thirteen are, therefore, not eligible to use the application. Developer and its affiliates shall not be liable if the information relating to the children is collected unknowingly.

6. Application:

This Policy applies to the relationship between the user and Developer, its affiliates, agents, successors, contractors and current or future partners, if any.

7. Governing Law:

The document shall be governed by the relevant laws for the time being in force in the Russian Federation.

8. Access to application:

Currently, the application can be downloaded from itunes.apple.com

9. Collection of the information:

Developer does not collect any information from the user at any stage. The affiliated network such as Apple.com (Apple's Privacy Policy) or third party SDKs may collect certain information to complete the transaction (in case you are to pay the price), technical information about your device and relevant existing programs installed in your device. You are requested to read their respective privacy policies. Developer owns no liability arising from the use of the information by such third parties.

10. Information collected by Apple:

The application is available to you via apple.com. Your use of the website of Apple is subject to their terms and conditions and privacy policy. Please find some time to read its respective terms and conditions, privacy policy and other rules and regulations.

11. SDKs:

Please read the following privacy policies of the SDKs:

- a. Google analytics (Privacy Policy)
- b. Mat (Mobile App Tracking) (Privacy Policy)
- c. Facebook (Privacy Policy)
- d. Twitter (Privacy Policy)

- e. Tapjoy (Privacy Policy)
- f. Millennium Media (Privacy Policy)
- g. Chartboost (Privacy Policy)

11. Information Collection by SDKs:

SDKs may collect the following information when you download and use the application:

- a. Session information;
- b. Diagnostic information such as timestamp of the crash, stack trace, logs;
- c. Device unique ID:
- d. Network information:
- e. Location information:
- f. Information about system
- g. any other information shall be subject to your active permission.

12. How the information is used:

The information collected by the SDKs is technical in nature. Please note that such information is used anonymously. Nobody is interested in the individual information of the user. All of the facts are used for the statistical and technical purposes which are gathered to optimize the functionality of the application and the related programs. Please consult the respective policy of such SDKs for further information.

13. Reviews and feedback:

All the comments and feedbacks provided on the website of Apple with reference to the application are subject to Apple's respective policies. You acknowledge that Developer may use such feedback for the optimization of the application and related services.

14. Personal information:

At no stage, Developer is interested in your personally identifiable information. We do not collect your personal information. Apple may require certain information from you at the time of payment and downloading of the application. We advise you to read the respective policies of Apple to ensure that you are agreed to them.

15. Security of Information:

SDKs keep all the technical and statistical information in place properly secured by the method normally employed by the similar industry.

16. Force Majeure:

Developer owns no liability for a breach of such information by the SDKs or Apple due to an event beyond their reasonable control such as an act of God and some technical accidents.

17. Contact: Please contact Developer in case of any query with respect to the Privacy Policy at: http://www.solabol.com/contact.html